
Table 20. Colonies of Bees and Honey-Inventory and Sales: 1982 and 1978-Con. 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Inventory 

Geographic area 

Farms Number 

COUNTIES, 1982 
-Con. 

Ritchie _________________ _ 
Roane __________________ _ 
Summers _______________ _ 
Taylor __________________ _ 
Tucker _________________ _ 
Tyler ___________________ _ 
Upshur _________________ _ 
Wayne _________________ _ 
Webster ________________ _ 
Wetzel _________________ _ 
Wirt ____________________ _ 
Wood __________________ _ 
Wyoming _______________ _ 
All other counties ________ _ 

23 
50 
30 
20 
10 
9 

16 
14 
19 
10 
20 
29 

9 
4 

542 
195 
131 
74 
73 

213 
58 
69 

179 
59 

150 
217 

54 
(D) 

Table 21. Fish Sales: 1982 and 1978 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Total Any 

Geographic area 
Sales Pounds 

Farms ($1,000) Farms (1,000) 

TROUT 

State Total 
West Virginia _______ 1982 __ 7 74 3 (D) 

1978 __ 13 184 8 78 

Counties, 1982 
Pendleton _______________ 3 (D) 1 (D) 
All other counties _________ 4 (D) 2 (D) 

Farms 

4 
5 

2 
2 

Farms 

2 
1 
1 

3 

Colonies of bees 

Number 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

Number 
(1,000) Farms 

40 3 
41 8 

(D) 1 
(D) 2 

Sales 

Sales 
($1,000) 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

Only by pounds 

Pounds Sales 
(1,000) ($1,000) 

(D) 34 
78 134 

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

Farms 

4 
5 

2 
2 

Table 22. Miscellaneous Poultry-Inventory and Sales: 1982 and 1978 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

DUCKS 

State Total 

Geographic area 

West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 
1978 __ 

GEESE 

State Total 
West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

PIGEONS OR SQUAB 

State Total 
West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

PHEASANTS 

State Total 
West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

QUAIL 

State Total 
West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

OTHER POULTRY 

State Total 
West Virginia ________________________________________ 1982 __ 

1978 __ 

1982 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY DATA 

Inventory 

Farms Number 

430 3 370 
420 3 116 

200 1 256 
173 1 095 

18 321 
8 505 

9 249 
12 750 

9 283 
6 347 

97 1 066 
66 873 

Honey 

Farms Pounds 

4 (D) 
8 1 169 
1 (D) 
1 (D) 
4 (D) 
1 (D) 
1 (D) 
1 (D) 
4 2557 
3 (D) 
3 (D) 
6 7485 

Only by number 

Number Sales 
(1,000) ($1,000) 

40 40 
41 50 

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

Sales 

Farms 

52 
30 

27 
13 

2 
3 

1 
3 

1 
2 

7 
6 

Sales 
($1,000) 

(D) 
1 

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

3 
(D) 
(D) 

4 

Water surface area 

Farms Acres 

7 17 
12 28 

3 5 
4 13 

Number 

1 061 
2364 

201 
61 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 
870 

(D) 
(D) 

66 
(D) 

WEST VIRGINIA 275 


	00000285

